

For Immediate Release: May 30, 2024 Contact: Duane Dichiara <u>ddichiara@axiomstrategies.com</u>

Howard Jarvis Taxpayers Association PAC Endorses Jeff Gonzalez for Assembly

Indio – Today, the Howard Jarvis Taxpayers Association PAC has endorsed Jeff Gonzalez for Assembly District 36. With a commitment to protecting the security of hardworking Californians, Jeff Gonzalez shares the principles of fiscal responsibility and taxpayer protection.

"During these challenging times, many of California's middle-class families are struggling to make ends meet," said Jeff Gonzalez. "That's why I've signed the pledge to stand up for taxpayers, standing firm to protect Prop 13 and California's process to allow citizens access to the ballot. I am honored to receive the endorsement of the Howard Jarvis Taxpayers Association, and as an Assemblymember, I will work towards providing tax relief for working families."

The Howard Jarvis Taxpayers Association is dedicated to defending Prop 13, safeguarding taxpayer rights, and ensuring the efficient utilization of public funds. For more information about Jeff and the campaign, please visit <u>www.gonzalez4assembly.com</u>.